
Wisconsin Register In Probate Association –  WRIPA 
Member List 

(Effective 5/16/2011) 

 Adams County Brown County 

 Sandra Kierstyn, Deputy Mary Rose Kudick, Deputy 
 PO Box 200,  P.O. Box 23600,  
 Friendship, WI  53934- Green Bay, WI  54305- 
 Phone: (608) 339-4215 Phone: (920) 448-4275 
 Fax: (608) 339-4596 Fax: (920) 448-6208 
 Email: sandra.kierstyn@wicourts.gov Email: mary.kudik@wicourts.gov 
 Terry Reynolds-Warner James Queoff 
 P.O. Box 200,  PO Box 23600,  
 Friendship, WI  53934- Green Bay, WI  54305-3600 
 Phone: (608) 339-4213 Phone: (920) 448-4275 
 Fax: (608) 339-4596 Fax: (920) 448-6208 
 Email: terry.warner@wicourts.gov Email: james.queoff@wicourts.gov 

 Ashland County Buffalo County 

 Deb Gutsch Renee Pronschinske 
 201 W Main Street,  PO Box 68,  
 Ashland, WI  54806- Alma, WI  54610- 
 Phone: (715) 682-7009 Phone: (608) 685-6202 
 Fax: (715) 682-7919 Fax: (608) 685-6211 
 Email: deb.gutsch@wicourts.gov Email: renee.pronschinske@wicourts.gov 

 Barron County Burnett County 

 Deanne Alsbury Jackie Baasch 
 1420 State Hwy 25 North,  7410 County Road K #110,  
 Barron, WI  54812-3005 Siren, WI  54872- 
 Phone: (715) 537-6261 Phone: (715) 349-2177 
 Fax: (715) 637-6769 Fax: (715) 349-7659 
 Email: deanne.alsbury@wicourts.gov Email: jackie.baasch@wicourts.gov 

 Bayfield County Calumet County 

 Kay Cederberg Janice Marose 
 P.O. Box 536,  206 Court Street,  
 Washburn, WI  54891- Chilton, WI  53014-1198 
 Phone: (715) 373-6108 Phone: (920) 849-1455 
 Fax: (715) 373-6153 Fax: (920) 849-1483 
 Email: kay.cederberg@wicourts.gov Email: janice.marose@wicourts.gov 



 Chippewa County Dane County 

 Kay Stelzner Carlo Esqueda 
 711 N Bridge Street,  215 South Hamilton Street, Rm 1000,  
 Chippewa Falls, WI  54729-1879 Madison, WI  53703- 
 Phone: (715) 726-7737 Phone: (608) 266-4679 
 Fax: (715) 738-2626 Fax: (608) 266-9286 
 Email: kay.stelzner@wicourts.gov Email: carlo.esqueda@wicourts.gov 
 Wayne Pfister, Jr., Deputy 
 215 South Hamilton Street, Rm 1000,  
 Clark County Madison, WI  53703-3285 
 Phone: (608) 267-4121 
 Stephen Walter Fax: (608) 267-8859 
 517 Court Street, Rm 403,  Email: wayne.pfister@wicourts.gov 
 Neillsville, WI  54456- 
 Phone: (715) 743-5172 
 Fax: (715) 743-5120 Dodge County 
 Email: stephen.walter@wicourts.gov 
 Lynn Steger 
 210 W. Center,  
 Columbia County Juneau, WI  53039-1091 
 Phone: (920) 386-3550 
 Julie Kayartz Fax: (920) 386-3933 
 PO Box 587,  Email: lynn.steger@wicourts.gov 
 Portage, WI  53901- 
 Phone: (608) 742-9636 
 Fax: (608) 742-9601 Door County 
 Email: julie.kayartz@wicourts.gov 
 Jennifer A. Moeller 
 1207 S. Duluth Avenue,  
 Crawford County Sturgeon Bay, WI  54235- 
 Phone: (920) 746-2482 
 Nancy Dowling Fax: (920) 746-5959 
 220 N Beaumont Road,  Email: jennifer.moeller@wicourts.gov 
 Prairie du Chien, WI  53821- 
 Phone: (608) 326-0206 
 Fax: (608) 326-0288 Douglas County 
 Email: nancy.dowling@wicourts.gov 
 Kathy Reed 
 1313 Bellknap Street,  
 Superior, WI  54880- 
 Phone: (715) 395-1229 
 Fax: (715) 395-1550 
 Email: kathy.reed@wicourts.gov 



 Dunn County Forest County 

 Lisa Crouse Kathy Flannery 
 615 Stokke Parkway, Ste 1300,  200 E Madison Street,  
 Menomonie, WI  54751- Crandon, WI  54520- 
 Phone: (715) 232-6782 Phone: (715) 478-2418 
 Fax: (715) 232-6787 Fax: (715) 478-2430 
 Email: lisa.crouse@wicourts.gov Email: kathy.flannery@wicourts.gov 

 Eau Claire County Grant County 

 Jean Gay Jody Bartels 
 721 Oxford Avenue, Rm 2201,  130 W Maple Street,  
 Eau Claire, WI  54703-5481 Lancaster, WI  53813- 
 Phone: (715) 839-4823 Phone: (608) 723-2697 
 Fax: (715) 831-5835 Fax: (608) 723-7370 
 Email: jean.gay@wicourts.gov Email: jody.bartels@wicourts.gov 

 Florence County Green County 

 Paula Coraggio Gloria Baertschi, Deputy 
 PO Box 410,  1016 16th Avenue,  
 Florence, WI  54121- Monroe, WI  53566- 
 Phone: (715) 528-3205 Phone: (608) 328-9420 
 Fax: (715) 528-5460 Fax: (608) 328-9459 
 Email: paula.coraggio@wicourts.gov Email: gloria.baertschi@wicourts.gov 
 Jean Goepfert 
 1016 16th Avenue,  
 Fond du Lac County Monroe, WI  53566- 
 Phone: (608) 328-9567 
 Ardell Klaske Fax: (608) 328-9459 
 PO Box 1576,  Email: jean.goepfert@wicourts.gov 
 Fond du Lac, WI  54935-1576 
 Phone: (920) 929-3084 
 Fax: (920) 906-5540 Green Lake County 
 Email: ardell.klaske@wicourts.gov 
 Tami Eisenga 
 492 Hill Street, PO Box 3188 
 Green Lake, WI  54941- 
 Phone: (920) 294-4042 
 Fax: 
 Email: tami.eisenga@wicourts.gov 



 Iowa County Juneau County 

 Tari Engels Diane Mortensen 
 222 N Iowa Street, Rm 206,  200 Oak Street, Rm  2300,  
 Dodgeville, WI  53533- Mauston, WI  53948- 
 Phone: (608) 935-0347 Phone: (608) 847-9346 
 Fax: (608) 935-0386 Fax: (608) 847-9349 
 Email: tari.engels@wicourts.gov Email: diane.mortenson@wicourts.gov 

 Iron County Kenosha County 

 Sheri Moon Kelly Bilotti 
 300 Taconite Street, Rm 209,  912 56th Street,  
 Hurley, WI  54534- Kenosha, WI  53140-3747 
 Phone: (715) 561-3434 Phone: (262) 653-2678 
 Fax: (715) 561-4054 Fax: (262) 653-2673 
 Email: sheri.moon@wicourts.gov Email: kelly.bilotti@wicourts.gov 
   
  Kewaunee County 
    
   Juliet Schleis 
   613 Dodge Street,  
 Kewaunee, WI  54216-1398 
 Phone: (920) 388-7143 
 Jackson County Fax: (920) 388-7049 
 Email: juliet.schleis@wicourts.gov 
 Kathy Powell 
 307 Main Street,  
 Black River Falls, WI  54615- LaCrosse County 
 Phone: (715) 284-0213 
 Fax: (715) 284-0277 To Be Determined 
 Email: kathy.powell@wicourts.gov 333 Vine Street,  
 LaCrosse, WI  54601-3200 
 Phone: (608) 785-9882 
 Jefferson County Fax: (608) 789-7821 
 Email: @wicourts.gov 
 Carla Robinson 
 320 S Main Street,  
 Jefferson, WI  53549- 
 Phone: (920) 674-7245 
 Fax: (920) 675-0134 
 Email: carla.robinson@wicourts.gov 



 Lafayette County Marathon County 

 Lauretta Lade Jenni Lemmer 
 626 Main Street, PO Box 40 500 Forest Street,  
 Darlington, WI  53530-0040 Wausau, WI  54403- 
 Phone: (608) 776-4811 Phone: (715) 261-1261 
 Fax: (608) 776-4845 Fax: (715) 261-1269 
 Email: lauretta.lade@wicourts.gov Email: jenni.lemmer@wicourts.gov 

 Langlade County Marinette County 

 Joy Pecha Kirsten Bellisle 
 800 Clermont Street,  1926 Hall Avenue,  
 Antigo, WI  54409-1985 Marinette, WI  54143-1717 
 Phone: (715) 627-6213 Phone: (715) 732-7475 
 Fax: (715) 627-6329 Fax: (715) 732-7461 
 Email: joy.pecha@wicourts.gov Email:  kirsten.schoen@wicourts.gov 

 Lincoln County Marquette County 

 Becky Byer Kathe Koback 
 1110 E Main Street,  PO Box 749,  
 Merrill, WI  54452- Montello, WI  53949-0142 
 Phone: (715) 536-0342 Phone: (608) 297-3009 
 Fax: (715) 539-2762 Fax: 
 Email: becky.byer@wicourts.gov Email: kathe.koback@wicourts.gov 
 Carol Michalowski, Deputy 
 1110 E Main Street,  
 Merrill, WI  54452- Menominee County 
 Phone: (715) 536-0378 
 Fax: (715) 539-2762 Darlene Hoffman 
 Email: carol.michalowski@wicourts.gov 311 N Main Street,  
 Shawano, WI  54166- 
 Phone: (715) 526-8631 
 Manitowoc County Fax: (715) 526-8622 
 Email: darlene.hoffman@wicourts.gov 
 Patricia Koppa 
 1010 South 8th Street, Rm 116,  
 Manitowoc, WI  54220- 
 Phone: (920) 683-4015 
 Fax: (920) 683-5182 
 Email: patricia.koppa@wicourts.gov 



 Milwaukee County Outagamie County 

 John Barrett Sue Lutz 
 901 N 9th Street, Room 207,  320 S Walnut Street,  
 Milwaukee, WI  53233- Appleton, WI  54911- 
 Phone: (414) 278-4516 Phone: (920) 832-5601 
 Fax: (414) 278-2318 Fax: (920) 832-5115 
 Email: john.barrett@wicourts.gov Email: sue.lutz@wicourts.gov 
 Amy Wochos, Deputy 
 901 N 9th Street, Room 207,  
 Milwaukee, WI  53233- Ozaukee County 
 Phone: (414) 278-4444 
 Fax: (414) 283-1814 Mary Lou Mueller 
 Email:  amy.wochos@wicourts.gov 1201 S. Spring Street, P.O. Box 994 
 Port Washington, WI  53074-0994 
 Phone: (262) 284-8370 
 Monroe County Fax: (262) 284-8491 
 Email: marylou.mueller@wicourts.gov 
 Diane Berendes 
 112 South Court St., Rm. 301,  
 Sparta, WI  54656-0165 Pepin County 
 Phone: (608) 269-8701 
 Fax: (608) 269-8950 Gina Rieck 
 Email: diane.berendes@wicourts.gov PO Box 39,  
 Durand, WI  54736-0039 
 Phone: (715) 672-8859 
 Oconto County Fax: (715) 672-8521 
 Email: gina.rieck@wicourts.gov 
 Patricia L. Pawlak 
 301 Washington Street,  
 Oconto, WI  54153-1621 Pierce County 
 Phone: (920) 834-6839 
 Fax: (920) 834-6867 Deanna "Dee" Novak 
 Email: pat.pawlak@wicourts.gov PO Box 97,  
 Ellsworth, WI  54011-0097 
 Phone: (715) 273-6752 
 Oneida County Fax: (715) 273-6794 
 Email: dee.novak@wicourts.gov 
 Amy Franzen 
 PO Box 400,  
 Rhinelander, WI  54501-0400 
 Phone: (715) 369-6159 
 Fax: 
 Email: amy.franzen@wicourts.gov 



 Polk County Richland County 

 Jenell Anderson Sandra McNamer 
 1005 W. Main St., Ste. 500,  PO Box 427,  
 Balsam Lake, WI  54810- Richland Center, WI  53581- 
 Phone: (715) 485-9238 Phone: (608) 647-2626 
 Fax: (715) 485-9275 Fax: (608) 647-6134 
 Email: jenell.anderson@wicourts.gov Email: sandra.mcnamer@wicourts.gov 

 Portage County Rock County 

 Theresa Gagas Louis Mineau 
 1516 Church Street,  51 South Main Street,  
 Stevens Point, WI  54481- Janesville, WI  53545- 
 Phone: (715) 346-1362 Phone: (608) 757-5637 
 Fax: Fax: (608) 757-5769 
 Email: theresa.gagas@wicourts.gov Email: louis.mineau@wicourts.gov 

 Price County Rusk County 

 Christine Slade Genevieve Mikula 
 126 Cherry Street,  311 Miner Avenue E,  
 Phillips, WI  54555- Ladysmith, WI  54848- 
 Phone: (715) 339-3078 Phone: (715) 532-2147 
 Fax: (715) 339-3079 Fax: 
 Email: christine.slade@wicourts.gov Email: genevieve.mikula@wicourts.gov 

 Racine County Sauk County 

 Joshua A. Blakely James Daniels 
 730 Wisconsin Avenue,  515 Oak Street,  
 Racine, WI  53403- Baraboo, WI  53913- 
 Phone: (262) 636-3868 Phone: (608) 355-3226 
 Fax: (262) 636-3870 Fax: (608) 355-4436 
 Email: joshua.blakely@wicourts.gov Email: james.daniels@wicourts.gov 



 Sawyer County Taylor County 

 Bonnie Struska Ann Burghaus, Deputy 
 PO Box 447,  224 S 2nd Street,  
 Hayward, WI  54843-0047 Medford, WI  54451- 
 Phone: (715) 634-7519 Phone: (715) 748-1435 
 Fax: (715) 638-3297 Fax: (715) 748-1524 
 Email: bonnie.struska@wicourts.gov Email: ann.burghaus@wicourts.gov 
 Toni Matthias 
 224 S 2nd Street,  
 Shawano County Medford, WI  54451- 
 Phone: (715) 748-1435 
 Darlene Hoffman Fax: (715) 748-1524 
 311 N Main Street,  Email: toni.matthias@wicourts.gov 
 Shawano, WI  54166- 
 Phone: (715) 526-8631 
 Fax: (715) 526-8622 Trempealeau County 
 Email: darlene.hoffman@wicourts.gov 
 Kay Vold 
 36245 Main Street, PO Box 67 
 Sheboygan County Whitehall, WI  54773-0067 
 Phone: (715) 538-2311 
 Sandy Graumann Fax: (715) 538-4123 
 615 North 6th Street,  Email: kay.vold@wicourts.gov 
 Sheboygan, WI  53081- 
 Phone: (920) 459-3050 
 Fax: (920) 459-0541 Vernon County 
 Email: sandy.graumann@wicourts.gov 
 Sue Thompson 
 PO Box 448,  
 St Croix County Viroqua, WI  54665- 
 Phone: (608) 637-5347 
 Ericka Nelson Fax: (608) 637-5554 
 1101 Carmichael Road,  Email: sue.thompson@wicourts.gov 
 Hudson, WI  54016- 
 Phone: (715) 386-4618 
 Fax: (715) 381-4318 Vilas County 
 Email: ericka.nelson@wicourts.gov 
 Dawn Halverson 
 330 Court Street,  
 Eagle River, WI  54521- 
 Phone: (715) 479-3642 
 Fax: (715) 479-3740 
 Email: dawn.halverson@wicourts.gov 



 Walworth County Waupaca County 

 Sabrina Hansen, Deputy Angela Dahle 
 PO Box 1001,  811 Harding Street,  
 Elkhorn, WI  53121-1001 Waupaca, WI  54981- 
 Phone: (262) 741-7014 Phone: (715) 258-6429 
 Fax: (262) 741-7002 Fax: (715) 258-6440 
 Email: sabrina.hansen@wicourts.gov Email: angela.dahle@wicourts.gov 
 Sheila Reiff LeAnn Wisbrocker, Deputy 
 PO Box 1001,  811 Harding Street,  
 Elkhorn, WI  53121-1001 Waupaca, WI  54981- 
 Phone: (262) 741-7015 Phone: (715) 258-6431 
 Fax: (262) 741-7002 Fax: (715) 258-6440 
 Email:  sheila.reiff@wicourts.gov Email: leann.wisbrocker@wicourts.gov 

 Washburn County Waushara County 

 Marilynn Benson Rebecca Gramse 
 PO Box 316,  PO Box 508,  
 Shell Lake, WI  54871- Wautoma, WI  54982- 
 Phone: (715) 468-4688 Phone: (920) 787-0448 
 Fax: (715) 468-4678 Fax: (920) 787-0481 
 Email: marilyn.benson@wicourts.gov Email: rebecca.gramse@wicourts.gov 
 Wendy Meyer, Deputy 
 PO Box 508,  
 Washington County Wautoma, WI  54982- 
 Phone: (920) 787-0451 
 Denise Kist Fax: (920) 787-0481 
 PO Box 1986  Email: wendy.meyer@wicourts.gov 
 West Bend, WI  53095-1986 
 Phone: (262) 335-4333 
 Fax: (262) 306-2224 Winnebago County 
 Email: denise kist@wicourts.gov 
 Sara Henke 
 415 Jackson Street, PO Box 2808 
 Waukesha County Oshkosh, WI  54901- 
 Phone: (920) 236-4833 
 Sally Lunde Fax: (920) 424-7536 
 515 W. Moreland Blvd, Rm. C380,  Email: sara.henke@wicourts.gov 
 Waukesha, WI  53188-2497 
 Phone: (262) 548-7472 
 Fax: (262) 896-8397 
 Email: sally.lunde@wicourts.gov 



 Wood County 

 Sherry Masephol 
 PO Box 8095,  
 Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495-8095 
 Phone: (715) 421-8523 
 Fax: (715) 421-8896 
 Email: sherry.masephol@wicourts.gov 


